Teams in Events

Event

SW 15 M Backstroke
SW 1S M Backstroke
SW 15 M Backstroke
SW 15 M Backstroke

Final division

F1
F1
F1
M1

Place

1st place
2nd place
3rd place
1st place

SW 15 M Backstroke
Entrant name
Fisher, Megan L
Hemberger, Cindy
Hensley, Lois
Latta, Seth N

Final score
00:42.77
00:47.13
01:21.18
00:38.21
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Delegation Team
WC.Hastings Alumni

WC.Hastings Alumni

WC.Hastings Alumni

WC.Hastings School Age



Teams in Events

Event

SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke

Final division

F1
F1
F2
F2
F3
F3
F3
M1
M1
M1

SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke

Place

1st place
2nd place
1st place
2nd place
1st place
2nd place
3rd place
1st place
2nd place
3rd place

Entrant name
Kimminau, Jenessa
Ulrick, Hanna
Mercer, Hannah B.
Kallio, Maya
Burns, Heidi
Murkle, Holly D
Finch, Alexia
Scott, Joseph B.
Krumm, Easton M
Zook, Sean

Final score

00:51.50
01:15.02
00:34.66
00:41.51
01:24.62
01:35.38
01:55.40
00:46.87
00:51.02
02:47.96
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Delegation Team
E.Goldfish

WC.Kearney Special Olympics
WC.Kearney Special Olympics
EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars
WC.Hastings School Age
EC.Beatrice Speciat Olympics
E.Goldfish

WC.Hastings Alumni
WC.Hastings School Age
E.Bellevue Special Olympics
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Teams in Events
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SW 15 M Assisted Swim
Event Final division Place Entrant name Final score Delegation Team
SW 15 M Assisted Swim M1 1st place Homan, Samuel R 00:22.65 WC.Lexington Adults



Teams in Events
SW 15 M Flotation Race

Event Final division Place Entrant name

SW 15 M Flotation Race M1 1st place Hamilton, Zephaniah
SW 15 M Flotation Race M1 2nd place Wilbert, Zachary

SW 15 M Flotation Race M2 1st place Cullison, Dylan

SW 15 M Flotation Race M2 2nd place Meyers, Austin

SW 15 M Flotation Race M3 1st place Tennis-Scott, Jason
SW 15 M Flotation Race M3 2nd place Smart, Tyler

SW 15 M Flotation Race M3 3rd place Zook, Sean

final score
00:16.52
00:38.72
00:25.07
00:38.36
00:29.00
01:08.93
01:20.39
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Delegation
EC.Lincoln Sheoting Stars

E.Bellevue Special Olympics
EC.Beatrice Special Olympics
EC.Beatrice Special Olympics
EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars
WC.Grand Island

E.Bellevue Special Olympics

Team
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Teams in Events
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SW 15 M Kick Board

Event Final division Place Entrant name Final score Delegation Team
SW 15 M Kick Board F1 1st place Martin, Tesla M 01:03.93 EC.Beatrice Special Olympics

SW 15 M Kick Board F1 2nd place Ulrick, Hanna 01:16.29 WC.Kearney Special Olympics

SW 15 M Kick Board F2 1st place Mercer, Hannah B. 00:20.43 WC.Kearney Special Olympics

SW 15 M Kick Board F2 2nd place Wiiest, Maddison 00:41.11 WC.McCook Schools

SW 15 M Kick Board M1 ist place Thomas, Cory 00:15.25 WC.Kearney Special Olympics

SW 15 M Kick Board M2 1st place Vanboening, Benjamin S 00:38.05 WC.Hastings School Age

SW 15 M Kick Board M2 2nd place Krumm, Easton M 00:43.87 WC.Hastings School Age

SW 15 M Kick Board M2 3rd place Wilbert, Zachary 00:54.34 E.Bellevue Special Olympics



Teams in Events

Event

SW 15 M Unassisted Swim
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim

Final _division

F1
F1
F2
F2
M1
M2
M2

SW 15 M Unassisted Swim

Place

1st place
2nd place
1st place
2nd place
1st place
1st place
2nd place

Entrant name
Wiiest, Maddison
Joens, Emili A.
Burns, Heidi
Murkle, Holly D
Thomas, Cory
Smart, Tyler
Nissen, Jeff
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Final score Delegation Team
00:29.99 WC.McCook Schools
00:31.81 WC.Grand Island
00:34.51 WC.Hastings School Age
EC.Beatrice Special Olympics
00:14.90 WC Kearney Special Olympics
00:33.65 WC.Grand Island
00:46.52 E.Papillion/Lavista



Teams in Events

SW 15 M Walk
Event Final division Place Entrant name
SW 15 M Walk F1 1st place Fisher, Megan L
SwW 15 M Walk F1 2nd place Hemberger, Cindy
SW 15 M Walk F2 1st place Cline, Louanne
SW 15 M Walk F2 2nd place Davis, Crystal
SW 15 M walk F2 3rd place Lukas, Avery
SW 15 M Walk F3 1st place Hensley, Lois
SW 15 M Walk F3 2nd place Martin, Tesla M
SW 15 M Walk F4 1st place Wiiest, Maddison
SW 15 M walk F4 2nd place Krofta, Emily A
SwW 15 M Walk M1 1st place Hock, Michael L.
SW 15 M Walk M1 2nd place Hedges, Phillip
SW 15 M Walk M2 1st place Thomas, Cory
SW 15 M Walk M2 2nd place Zook, Sean
SW 15 M walk M3 1st place Cullison, Dylan
SwW 15 M walk M3 2nd place Wilbert, Zachary
SW 15 M Walk M3 3rd place Nissen, Jeff
SwW 15 M Walk M4 1st place Homan, Samuel R
SW 15 M walk M4 2nd place Meyers, Austin

SW 15 M walk M4 3rd place Vanboening, Benjamin S

Final score
00:16.31
00:21.96
00:26.85
00:26.89
00:28.56
00:23.84
00:41.66
00:28.73
00:35.71
00:10.16
00:10.33
00:16.43
00:21.59
00:17.05
00:29.28
00:29.51
00:24.26
00:24.71
01:08.08
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Delegation Team
WC.Hastings Alumni
WC.Hastings Alumni
WC.North Platte

WC.North Platte

WC.Kearney Special Olympics
WC.Hastings Alumni
EC.Beatrice Special Olympics
WC.McCook Schools
EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars
WC.Hastings Alumni
WC.North Platte

WC.Kearney Special QOlympics
E.Bellevue Special Olympics
EC.Beatrice Special Olympics
E.Bellevue Special Olympics
E.Papillion/Lavista
WC.Lexington Adults
EC.Beatrice Special Olympics
WC.Hastings School Age



Teams in Events
SW 25 M Assisted Swim

Event Final division Place Entrant name

SW 25 M Assisted Swim F1 1st place Lukas, Avery

SW 25 M Assisted Swim F1 2nd place Kimminau, Jenessa

SW 25 M Assisted Swim F2 1st place Finch, Alexia

SW 25 M Assisted Swim F2 2nd place Martin, Tesla M

SW 25 M Assisted Swim M1 1st place Cullison, Dylan

SW 25 M Assisted Swim M2 1st place Homan, Samuel R

SW 25 M Assisted Swim M2 2nd place Vanboening, Benjamin S

SW 25 M Assisted Swim M3 1st place Nissen, Jeff

Final score
00:41.30
00:47.62
00:47.22
02:20.24
00:48.62
01:00.06
01:00.22
01:18.59
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Delegation Team
WC.Kearney Special Olympics

E.Goldfish

E.Goldfish

EC.Beatrice Special Olympics

EC.Beatrice Special Olympics
WC.Lexington Adults

WC.Hastings School Age
E.Papillion/Lavista



Teams in Events

SW 25 M Flotation Race

Event Final division Place Entrant name

SW 25 M Flotation Race F1 1st place Mercer, Hannah B.
SW 25 M Flotation Race F2 1st place Lukas, Avery

SW 25 M Flotation Race F2 2nd place Kallio, Maya

SW 25 M Fotation Race F3 1st place Fisher, Megan L
SW 25 M Flotation Race F3 2nd place Murkle, Holly D

SW 25 M Fotation Race F3 3rd place Ulrick, Hanna

SW 25 M Flotation Race F4 1st place Kimminau, Jenessa
SW 25 M Flotation Race F4 2nd place Burns, Heidi

SW 25 M Flotation Race F4 3rd place Finch, Alexia

SW 25 M Flotation Race M1 1st place Hamilton, Zephaniah
SW 25 M Flotation Race M1 2nd place Scott, Joseph B.
SW 25 M Flotation Race M1 3rd place Mevyers, Austin

SW 25 M Flotation Race M2 1st place Krumm, Easton M
SW 25 M Flotation Race M3 1st place Tennis-Scott, Jason
SW 25 M Flotation Race M3 2nd place Heun, Asa Philip

SW 25 M Flotation Race M4 1st place Edmisten, Sora

Final score
00:27.92
00:36.57
00:42.15
00:42.65
00:46.03
00:47.21
00:39.56
00:48.99
00:54.56
00:28.56
00:45.20
00:49.12
00:51.72
00:46.94
00:57.08
00:48.64
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Delegation Team
WC.Kearney Special Olympics
WC.Kearney Special Olympics
EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars
WC.Hastings Alumni
EC.Beatrice Special Olympics
WC.Kearney Special Olympics
E.Goldfish

WC.Hastings School Age
E.Goldfish

EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars
WC.Hastings Alumni
EC.Beatrice Special Olympics
WC.Hastings School Age
EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars
WC.Kearney Special Olympics
WC.Hastings School Age



