# Page 2 of 103 05/21/2023 12:22PM

## SW 15 M Backstroke

<u>Event</u>	Final division	<u>Place</u>	Entrant name	Final score	<u>Delegation</u>	<u>Team</u>
SW 15 M Backstroke	F1	1st place	Fisher, Megan L	00:42.77	WC.Hastings Alumni	
SW 15 M Backstroke	F1	2nd place	Hemberger, Cindy	00:47.13	WC.Hastings Alumni	
SW 15 M Backstroke	F1	3rd place	Hensley, Lois	01:21.18	WC.Hastings Alumni	
SW 15 M Backstroke	M1	1st place	Latta, Seth N	00:38.21	WC.Hastings School Age	

# **Teams in Events**

## **SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke**

<u>Event</u>	Final division	<u>Place</u>	Entrant name	Final score	Delegation	<u>Team</u>
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke	F1	1st place	Kimminau, Jenessa	00:51.50	E.Goldfish	
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke	F1	2nd place	Ulrick, Hanna	01:15.02	WC.Kearney Special Olympics	
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke	F2	1st place	Mercer, Hannah B.	00:34.66	WC.Kearney Special Olympics	
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke	F2	2nd place	Kallio, Maya	00:41.51	EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars	
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke	F3	1st place	Burns, Heidi	01:24.62	WC.Hastings School Age	
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke	F3	2nd place	Murkle, Holly D	01:35.38	EC.Beatrice Special Olympics	
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke	F3	3rd place	Finch, Alexia	01:55.40	E.Goldfish	
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke	M1	1st place	Scott, Joseph B.	00:46.87	WC.Hastings Alumni	
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke	M1	2nd place	Krumm, Easton M	00:51.02	WC.Hastings School Age	
SW 25 M Flotation Backstroke	M1	3rd place	Zook, Sean	02:47.96	E.Bellevue Special Olympics	

**Teams in Events** 

Page 67 of 103 05/21/2023 12:22PM

**SW 15 M Assisted Swim** 

<u>Event</u> <u>Final division</u> <u>Place</u> <u>Entrant name</u> <u>Final score</u> <u>Delegation</u> <u>Team</u> SW 15 M Assisted Swim M1 1st place Homan, Samuel R 00:22.65 WC.Lexington Adults

#### **SW 15 M Flotation Race**

<u>Event</u>	Final division	<u>Place</u>	Entrant_name	Final score	<u>Delegation</u>	<u>Team</u>
SW 15 M Flotation Race	M1	1st place	Hamilton, Zephaniah	00:16.52	EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars	
SW 15 M Flotation Race	M1	2nd place	Wilbert, Zachary	00:38.72	E.Bellevue Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Flotation Race	M2	1st place	Cullison, Dylan	00:25.07	EC.Beatrice Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Flotation Race	M2	2nd place	Meyers, Austin	00:38.36	EC.Beatrice Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Flotation Race	M3	1st place	Tennis-Scott, Jason	00:29.00	EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars	
SW 15 M Flotation Race	М3	2nd place	Smart, Tyler	01:08.93	WC.Grand Island	
SW 15 M Flotation Race	M3	3rd place	Zook, Sean	01:20.39	E.Bellevue Special Olympics	

## SW 15 M Kick Board

Event	Final division	<u>Place</u>	Entrant name	Final score	<u>Delegation</u>	<u>Team</u>
SW 15 M Kick Board	F1	1st place	Martin, Tesla M	01:03.93	EC.Beatrice Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Kick Board	F1	2nd place	Ulrick, Hanna	01:16.29	WC.Kearney Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Kick Board	F2	1st place	Mercer, Hannah B.	00:20.43	WC.Kearney Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Kick Board	F2	2nd place	Wiiest, Maddison	00:41.11	WC.McCook Schools	
SW 15 M Kick Board	M1	1st place	Thomas, Cory	00:15.25	WC.Kearney Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Kick Board	M2	1st place	Vanboening, Benjamin S	00:38.05	WC.Hastings School Age	
SW 15 M Kick Board	M2	2nd place	Krumm, Easton M	00:43.87	WC.Hastings School Age	
SW 15 M Kick Board	M2	3rd place	Wilbert, Zachary	00:54.34	E.Bellevue Special Olympics	

## SW 15 M Unassisted Swim

<u>Event</u>	Final division	<u>Place</u>	Entrant name	Final score	<u>Delegation</u>	<u>Team</u>
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim	F1	1st place	Wiiest, Maddison	00:29.99	WC.McCook Schools	
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim	F1	2nd place	Joens, Emili A.	00:31.81	WC.Grand Island	
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim	F2	1st place	Burns, Heidi	00:34.91	WC.Hastings School Age	
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim	F2	2nd place	Murkle, Holly D		EC.Beatrice Special Olympics	5
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim	M1	1st place	Thomas, Cory	00:14.90	WC.Kearney Special Olympic	'S
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim	M2	1st place	Smart, Tyler	00:33.65	WC.Grand Island	
SW 15 M Unassisted Swim	M2	2nd place	Nissen, Jeff	00:46.52	E.Papillion/Lavista	

# **Teams in Events**

#### SW 15 M Walk

Event	Final division	<u>Place</u>	Entrant name	Final score	<u>Delegation</u>	<u>Team</u>
SW 15 M Walk	F1	1st place	Fisher, Megan L	00:16.31	WC.Hastings Alumni	
SW 15 M Walk	F1	2nd place	Hemberger, Cindy	00:21.96	WC.Hastings Alumni	
SW 15 M Walk	F2	1st place	Cline, Louanne	00:26.85	WC.North Platte	
SW 15 M Walk	F2	2nd place	Davis, Crystal	00:26.89	WC.North Platte	
SW 15 M Walk	F2	3rd place	Lukas, Avery	00:28.56	WC.Kearney Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Walk	F3	1st place	Hensley, Lois	00:23.84	WC.Hastings Alumni	
SW 15 M Walk	F3	2nd place	Martin, Tesla M	00:41.66	EC.Beatrice Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Walk	F4	1st place	Wiiest, Maddison	00:28.73	WC.McCook Schools	
SW 15 M Walk	F4	2nd place	Krofta, Emily A	00:35.71	EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars	
SW 15 M Walk	M1	1st place	Hock, Michael L.	00:10.16	WC.Hastings Alumni	
SW 15 M Walk	M1	2nd place	Hedges, Phillip	00:10.33	WC.North Platte	
SW 15 M Walk	M2	1st place	Thomas, Cory	00:16.43	WC.Kearney Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Walk	M2	2nd place	Zook, Sean	00:21.59	E.Bellevue Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Walk	M3	1st place	Cullison, Dylan	00:17.05	EC.Beatrice Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Walk	M3	2nd place	Wilbert, Zachary	00:29.28	E.Bellevue Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Walk	M3	3rd place	Nissen, Jeff	00:29.51	E.Papillion/Lavista	
SW 15 M Walk	M4	1st place	Homan, Samuel R	00:24.26	WC.Lexington Adults	
SW 15 M Walk	M4	2nd place	Meyers, Austin	00:24.71	EC.Beatrice Special Olympics	
SW 15 M Walk	M4	3rd place	Vanboening, Benjamin S	01:08.08	WC.Hastings School Age	

## SW 25 M Assisted Swim

Event	Final division	<u>Place</u>	Entrant name	Final score	<u>Delegation</u>	<u>Team</u>
SW 25 M Assisted Swim	F1	1st place	Lukas, Avery	00:41.30	WC.Kearney Special Olympics	
SW 25 M Assisted Swim	F1	2nd place	Kimminau, Jenessa	00:47.62	E.Goldfish	
SW 25 M Assisted Swim	F2	1st place	Finch, Alexia	00:47.22	E.Goldfish	
SW 25 M Assisted Swim	F2	2nd place	Martin, Tesla M	02:20.24	EC.Beatrice Special Olympics	
SW 25 M Assisted Swim	M1	1st place	Cullison, Dylan	00:48.62	EC.Beatrice Special Olympics	
SW 25 M Assisted Swim	M2	1st place	Homan, Samuel R	01:00.06	WC.Lexington Adults	
SW 25 M Assisted Swim	M2	2nd place	Vanboening, Benjamin S	01:00.22	WC.Hastings School Age	
SW 25 M Assisted Swim	M3	1st place	Nissen, Jeff	01:18.59	E.Papillion/Lavista	

## **SW 25 M Flotation Race**

Event	Final division	<u>Place</u>	Entrant name	Final score	Delegation	<u>Team</u>
SW 25 M Flotation Race	F1	1st place	Mercer, Hannah B.	00:27.92	WC.Kearney Special Olympics	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	F2	1st place	Lukas, Avery	00:36.57	WC.Kearney Special Olympics	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	F2	2nd place	Kallio, Maya	00:42.15	EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	F3	1st place	Fisher, Megan L	00:42.65	WC.Hastings Alumni	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	F3	2nd place	Murkle, Holly D	00:46.03	EC.Beatrice Special Olympics	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	F3	3rd place	Ulrick, Hanna	00:47.21	WC.Kearney Special Olympics	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	F4	1st place	Kimminau, Jenessa	00:39.56	E.Goldfish	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	F4	2nd place	Burns, Heidi	00:48.99	WC.Hastings School Age	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	F4	3rd place	Finch, Alexia	00:54.56	E.Goldfish	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	M1	1st place	Hamilton, Zephaniah	00:28.56	EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	M1	2nd place	Scott, Joseph B.	00:45.20	WC.Hastings Alumni	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	M1	3rd place	Meyers, Austin	00:49.12	EC.Beatrice Special Olympics	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	M2	1st place	Krumm, Easton M	00:51.72	WC.Hastings School Age	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	M3	1st place	Tennis-Scott, Jason	00:46.94	EC.Lincoln Shooting Stars	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	M3	2nd place	Heun, Asa Philip	00:57.08	WC.Kearney Special Olympics	
SW 25 M Flotation Race	M4	1st place	Edmisten, Sora	00:48.64	WC.Hastings School Age	